

3

7

8

9

10

## State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 11, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 40

June 14, 2011 – Offered by Representatives Hulsey, Clark, Hintz, Hebl, Roys and Young.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 64, line 1: delete lines 1 to 13.
  - **2.** Page 65, line 2: delete "36.585" and substitute "36.11 (49)".
- **3.** Page 135, line 3: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$400,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$400,000 to increase funding for WiSys Technology Foundation grants.
  - **4.** Page 138, line 7: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$35,800,700 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$35,800,700 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
  - **5.** Page 445, line 19: delete lines 19 to 25.
- 11 **6.** Page 446, line 1: delete lines 1 and 2.

20

21

1 **7.** Page 455, line 8: delete that line and substitute: 2 "36.27 (1) (a) Subject to pars. (am), (b) and (c) (cm), the board may establish for". 3 **8.** Page 455, line 17: after that line insert: 4 **"Section 994xm.** 36.27 (1) (cm) of the statutes is created to read: 5 36.27 (1) (cm) Upon a resident student's enrollment at an institution, and while 6 the student maintains continuous enrollment, the board may not increase the 7 student's academic fees if the student's annual family income is at or below 350 8 percent of the poverty line, as defined in s. 49.001 (5). The board may not increase academic fees for resident students unless financial aid is available to match the 9 amount of the increase.". 10 11 **9.** Page 462, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24. 12 **10.** Page 463, line 1: delete lines 1 to 19. **11.** Page 1489, line 15: delete lines 15 to 23. 13 14 **12.** Page 1490, line 1: after "statutes," insert "except for section 36.27 (1) (cm) 15 of the statutes, as created by this act,". 16 **13.** Page 1520, line 18: after that line insert: 17 "(2f) Prohibition on academic fee increases. The treatment of section 36.27 18 (1) (a) and (cm) of the statutes first applies to resident students enrolled at an 19 institution before the effective date of this subsection.".

**14.** Page 1531, line 5: delete "(by Section 241f)".

(END)